Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding between Florida Keys Children's Shelter (FKCS) and Monroe County School District (MCSD) Effective July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020

The parties further agree that FKCS shall:

1. FKCS agrees to secure and maintain at all times during the term of this Contract, at FKCS's expense, insurance coverage, as laid out below, covering Contractor for all acts or omissions which may give rise to liability for services under this Contract. All FKCS staff are to be insured in minimum amounts acceptable to the Monroe County School Board, as set forth below, and with a reputable and financially viable insurance carrier, naming The School Board of Monroe County, Florida as an additional insured. Such insurance shall not be cancelled except upon thirty (30) days written notice to the MCSB. FKCS shall provide MCSB with a certificate evidencing such insurance coverage within five (5) days after obtaining such coverage. FKCS agrees to notify MCSB immediately of any material change in any insurance policy required to be maintained by Contractor.

2. General Liability Insurance

Amount: <INSERT FKCS INSURANCE POLICY LIMIT HERE>

Signatures:

Elorida Keys Children's Shelter Representative

Monroe County School District Representative

 $\frac{6/3}{2019}$